TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill,	06/28/2012	National Association: UNITED
Collateral Agent	Inc.	00/20/2012	STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enesco Limited
Street Address:	225 Windsor Drive
City:	Itasca
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60143
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1799250	COUNTRY ARTISTS
Serial Number:	78910585	SPEED FREAKS
Registration Number:	1319419	BORDER FINE ARTS
Registration Number:	2405197	LILLIPUT LANE
Registration Number:	2405198	LILLIPUT LANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP - Becky L. Troutman

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3900

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0451

\$140,00 1799250

	n.
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018103.00432
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
Signature:	/Becky L. Troutman/
Date:	07/06/2012
Total Attachments: 15	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page2.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of S	ecurity Interest#page3.tif
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page4.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page5.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page6.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page7.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page8.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page9.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page10.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page11.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page12.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page13.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page14.tif	
source=Enesco-Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest#page15.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 29th day of June, 2012, by Wells

Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by assignment to Wells Fargo & Company, successor by

assignment to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as

Collateral Agent ("Wells"), in favor of ENESCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

and ENESCO LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of England (the

"Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule I

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreements dated as of April 19,

2007, September 27, 2007 and August 12, 2008, made by Companies in favor of Wells.

Wells consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

1989.143

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: / Hotor Schuebler

Name: Peter Schuebler

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

E-Z 400,830 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	Mark	Reg./App. No.	Record Owner	Country
CALICO KITTENS 1,946,341 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED RETAILER 2,565,934 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES BY ENESCO & Design 1,756,896 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,683 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,683 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,853 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,850,689 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,850,689 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,854,690 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,355,261 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COUL-A-PED 623,248 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco	AQUILAUN	847,733	Enesco, LLC	United States
CHERISHED RETAILER CHERISHED TEDDIES BY ENESCO & Design CHERISHED TEDDIES CHERISHED CHILD United States TEDEOL LIC United States TEDDIC Un	BIG WHEEL	890,219	Enesco, LLC	United States
CHERISHED TEDDIES BY ENESCO & Design CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,756,896 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,683 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,853 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,854,690 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,854,690 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,395,261 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,995 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,650,5158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	CALICO KITTENS	1,946,341	Enesco, LLC	United States
ENESCO & Design CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,756,896 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,683 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,853 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,850,689 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,850,690 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,395,261 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,471 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,590,930 Enesco, LLC	CHERISHED RETAILER	2,565,934	Enesco, LLC	United States
CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,683 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,683 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,853 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,850,689 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,854,690 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,395,261 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COOL-A-PED 623,248 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,471 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,995 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,995 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENES	CHERISHED TEDDIES BY	2,516,829	Enesco, LLC	United States
CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,683 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,853 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,850,689 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,854,690 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,395,261 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,563,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	ENESCO & Design			
CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,846,853 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,850,689 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,854,690 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,395,261 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 623,248 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,505,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	CHERISHED TEDDIES	1,756,896	Enesco, LLC	United States
CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,850,689 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,854,690 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,395,261 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COOL-A-PED 623,248 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,590,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,590,930 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	CHERISHED TEDDIES	1,846,683	Enesco, LLC	United States
CHERISHED TEDDIES 1,854,690 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,395,261 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COOL-A-PED 623,248 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930	CHERISHED TEDDIES	1,846,853	Enesco, LLC	United States
CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,354,727 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,395,261 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COOL-A-PED 623,248 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States E-Z 400,830 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO<	CHERISHED TEDDIES	1,850,689	Enesco, LLC	United States
CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,395,261 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COOL-A-PED 623,248 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States ESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	CHERISHED TEDDIES	1,854,690	Enesco, LLC	United States
CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,395,261 Enesco, LLC United States CHERISHED TEDDIES 2,484,954 Enesco, LLC United States COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COOL-A-PED 623,248 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States E-Z 400,830 Enesco, LLC United States ESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENES	CHERISHED TEDDIES	2,354,727	Enesco, LLC	United States
COMMANDER 610,392 Enesco, LLC United States COOL-A-PED 623,248 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	CHERISHED TEDDIES	2,395,261	Enesco, LLC	United States
COOL-A-PED 623,248 Enesco, LLC United States COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,329,471 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,2795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	CHERISHED TEDDIES	2,484,954	Enesco, LLC	United States
COUNTRYGATE 2,824,274 Enesco, LLC United States ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,329,471 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	COMMANDER	610,392	Enesco, LLC	United States
ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,329,471 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	COOL-A-PED	623,248	Enesco, LLC	United States
ENDA-BUG 863,709 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,335,414 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,329,471 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	COUNTRYGATE	2,824,274	Enesco, LLC	United States
ENESCO 1,329,471 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States E-Z 400,830 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	ENDA-BUG	863,709		United States
ENESCO 1,330,918 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States E-Z 400,830 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	ENESCO	1,335,414	Enesco, LLC	United States
ENESCO 1,333,278 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States E-Z 400,830 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	ENESCO	1,329,471	Enesco, LLC	United States
ENESCO 1,332,795 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States E-Z 400,830 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	ENESCO	1,330,918	Enesco, LLC	United States
ENESCO 1,336,916 Enesco, LLC United States ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States E-Z 400,830 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	ENESCO	1,333,278	Enesco, LLC	United States
ENESCO 1,390,930 Enesco, LLC United States E-Z 400,830 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	ENESCO	1,332,795	Enesco, LLC	United States
E-Z 400,830 Enesco, LLC United States EZ WAXER 630,884 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	ENESCO	1,336,916	Enesco, LLC	United States
FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	ENESCO	1,390,930	Enesco, LLC	United States
FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,470,214 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	E-Z	400,830	Enesco, LLC	United States
FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,510,901 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	EZ WAXER	630,884	Enesco, LLC	United States
FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,550,420 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO	2,470,214	Enesco, LLC	United States
FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO	2,510,901	Enesco, LLC	United States
FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,570,355 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO	2,550,420	Enesco, LLC	United States
FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,605,158 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,141 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO	2,570,355		United States
FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO	2,605,158	Enesco, LLC	United States
FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,632,142 Enesco, LLC United States FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO 2,640,031 Enesco, LLC United States	FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO			
	FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO	2,632,142	Enesco, LLC	United States
FIRST MATE 903,999 Enesco, LLC United States	FESTIVITIES BY ENESCO	2,640,031	Enesco, LLC	United States
	FIRST MATE	903,999	Enesco, LLC	United States

10399058.3

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Record Owner	Country
FOUNDATIONS	2,838,698	Enesco, LLC	United States
GERM-TROL	401,156	Enesco, LLC	United States
GROWING UP	1,237,382	Enesco, LLC	United States
LADY CATHERINE	1,055,594	Enesco, LLC	United States
LEGEND OF LOVE	806,478	Enesco, LLC	United States
LIFE IS A CAROUSEL	2,439,488	Enesco, LLC	United States
LOOK SEE	977,889	Enesco, LLC	United States
LUSTRE LAST	855,326	Enesco, LLC	United States
MAGIC SHIELD	1,291,703	Enesco, LLC	United States
MARY'S MOO MOOS	2,375,125	Enesco, LLC	United States
MILIEU ENVIRONMENT	2,809,894	Enesco, LLC	United States
FROM ENESCO	1		
QUALITY PLUS	1,637,947	Enesco, LLC	United States
SILENT MAID	556,951	Enesco, LLC	United States
SILENT MAID	561,875	Enesco, LLC	United States
SKIN SCRUBBER	983,037	Enesco, LLC	United States
SLIMLINE	1,189,366	Enesco, LLC	United States
SLIMLINE	629,965	Enesco, LLC	United States
SPIRITUELLE	2,721,234	Enesco, LLC	United States
STANLEY (stylized)	636,462	Enesco, LLC	United States
STANLEY (stylized)	669,463	Enesco, LLC	United States
STANLEY HOME	1,250,098	Enesco, LLC	United States
PRODUCTS + design			
STANLEY HOME	2,251,533	Enesco, LLC	United States
PRODUCTS			
STANLEY HOME	2,251,534	Enesco, LLC	United States
PRODUCTS			
STANLEY HOME	2,253,763	Enesco, LLC	United States
PRODUCTS			
STANLEY HOME	2,253,764	Enesco, LLC	United States
PRODUCTS			
STANLEY HOME	2,253,765	Enesco, LLC	United States
PRODUCTS			
STANLEY HOME	2,253,766	Enesco, LLC	United States
PRODUCTS			
STANLEY HOME	2,253,767	Enesco, LLC	United States
PRODUCTS	2 255 770		ļ
STANLEY HOME	2,255,730	Enesco, LLC	United States
PRODUCTS	2 260 401	TO 710	ļ
STANLEY HOME	2,360,401	Enesco, LLC	United States
PRODUCTS	1 227 402	P	77 1 15
STANLEY	1,337,482	Enesco, LLC	United States
STANLEY	877,467	Enesco, LLC	United States
STAN-PAC	1,396,351	Enesco, LLC	United States

10399058.3

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Record Owner	Country
STAN-WICK (stylized)	426,252	Enesco, LLC	United States
TEDDIES TO CHERISH	2,895,951	Enesco, LLC	United States
TEDDIES TO CHERISH	2,973,908	Enesco, LLC	United States
THE ENESCO TREASURY	1,507,335	Enesco, LLC	United States
OF CHRISTMAS			
ORNAMENTS		·	
TOUCHING LIVES WITH	2,534,539	Enesco, LLC	United States
BEAUTY AND EMOTION			
TRY-IT	591,418	Enesco, LLC	United States
AMAZO II	1,195,765	Enesco, LLC	United States
CLEAR THE AIR	1,179,779	Enesco, LLC	United States
C-PLUS	1,203,290	Enesco, LLC	United States
CREATIONS	2,497,748	Enesco, LLC	United States
GREGG	2,071,612	Enesco, LLC	United States
FLUTTERBUGS	2,408,794	Enesco, LLC	United States

Trade Names

Enesco Group, Inc. Gregg Manufacturing Corporation

Common Law Trademarks

None.

10399058.3

United States

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Classes
GOTTA GETTA GUND	73/678,423	1,483,406	16
BABY GUND (Stylized) &	76/007,891	2,479,541	10, 12, 25, 28
Teddy Logo			
BABY GUND (Stylized) &	76/121,828	2,664,098	11, 24, 28
Teddy Logo			
BABY GUND (Stylized) &	.76/397,057	2,931,198	8, 14, 21
Teddy Logo			
BABY GUND (Stylized) &	76/481,116	3,013,578	25
Teddy Logo			
BABY GUND (Stylized) &	76/499,586	2,784,156	16, 20, 21
Teddy Logo			
BABY GUND (Stylized) &	76/976,518	2,846,300	18
Teddy Logo			
BABY GUND (Stylized) &	76/976,558	2,849,084	25
Teddy Logo			
BABY GUND (Stylized) &	78/506,748	3,099,300	16
Teddy Logo	anico cara	2 255 104	
BABY GUND (Stylized) &	78/506,757	3,357,104	3 .
Teddy Logo	76/977,303	2 052 925	16 21 20
BABY GUND (Stylized) & Teddy Logo	10/9/1/503	2,952,825	16, 21, 28
BABY GUND NURSERY	78/450,000	3,437,593	16, 20, 21
BABI GOND NORŞEKI	, 10/430,000	3,437,333	10, 20, 21
BABY GUND NURSERY	78/977,473	3,188,281	10, 18, 24, 28
BABY JUNGLE	76/312,874	2,780,232	16, 20, 28
COLLECTION			
BABYGUND	74/140,148	1,743,975	28
BARTON'S CREEK	75/716,626	2,592,099	. 28
COLLECTION	•		
BEANSTIX	75/575,320	2,388,522	28
BEAR TALES	73/583,064	1,423,008	28
BUBBLE GUND	73/772,362	1,557,548	3
BUNDLE OF	76/296,762	2,719,923	20, 21, 28
BLESSINGS			
COLLECTORS CLASSIC	73/219,068	1,151,128	28
and Design			
COMFY COZY	76/462,114	2,750,085	28
COZIES	76/540,291	2,933,829	28
DOLLIPOP	74/183,081	1,683,082	28
DOTTIE DOTS	76/448,818	2,845,968	28
DREYFUS	76/447,589	2,765,920	28
EVERYWHERE BEAR	77/431,624	Not Yet Registered	16, 18, 21, 25,

1687300v1 7/1/2008 9:05:57 AM

1989.143

FLOPADOODLES	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Classes
FLUPPETS 76/540,846 2,923,984 28 GARSTANG 78/479,270 3,127,831 28 GOLLY BEAR 73/155,856 1,117,773 28 GOOBER 78/790,609 3,220,963 20, 28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/355,469 1,232,054 28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/680,829 1,510,266 28 and Design GUND 73/755,198 1,545,472 28 GUND and Design 75/913,064 2,543,939 36 GUND and Design 73/755,816 1,546,555 28 GUND ABABY and Design 73/755,816 1,546,555 28 GUND BABY and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GURLS 78/853,965 3,160,510 28 GUND GURLS 78/852,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>28</td></t<>				28
FLUPPETS 76/540,846 2,923,984 28 GARSTANG 78/479,270 3,127,831 28 GOLLY BEAR 73/155,856 1,117,773 28 GOOBER 78/790,609 3,220,963 20, 28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/355,469 1,232,054 28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/680,829 1,510,266 28 GUND 73/755,198 1,545,472 28 GUND 75/913,064 2,543,939 36 GUND and Design 72/135,726 746,186 28 GUND and Design 73/755,816 1,546,555 28 GUND AND DESIGN 77/459,173 Not Yet Registered 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/533,965 3,160,510 28 GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28	FLOPADOODLES	76/532,054	2,905,326	28
GARSTANG 78/479,270 3,127,831 28 GOLLY BEAR 73/155,856 1,117,773 28 GOLLY BEAR 78/790,609 3,320,963 20,28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/355,469 1,232,054 28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/680,829 1,510,266 28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/680,829 1,510,266 28 GUND 75/913,064 2,543,939 36 GUND and Design 72/135,726 746,186 28 GUND and Design 73/755,816 1,545,472 28 GUND BABY and Design 73/755,816 1,545,555 28 GUND BABY and Design 77/459,173 Not Yet Registered 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND@HOMB 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUND@HOMB 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 KNDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LU' ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 LU' ME BEAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LUTL ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LUTL ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 MOST VALUABLE BABY (St	FLUPPETS	76/540,846		28
GOOBER 78/790,609 3,320,963 20,28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/355,469 1,232,054 28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/680,829 1,510,266 28 GUND GUND 73/755,198 1,545,472 28 GUND T5/913,064 2,543,939 36 GUND and Design 72/135,726 746,186 28 GUND and Design 73/755,816 1,546,555 28 GUND and Design 77/459,173 Not Yet Registered 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND GIRLS 78/650,228 1,802,339 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,339 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,339 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,339 28 HIGGLES 75/850,984 2,323,005 28 JIGGLES 75/850,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LITL ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE GUACK-UPS 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE GUACK-UPS 76/597,058 2,798,781 28 MNNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,499 28 MNNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 1,507,361 28 THENKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28	GARSTANG	78/479,270		28
GOOBER 78/790,609 3,320,963 20, 28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/355,469 1,232,054 28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/680,829 1,510,266 28 GUND GUND 75/913,064 2,543,939 36 GUND and Design 72/135,726 746,186 28 GUND and Design 73/755,119 1,546,555 28 GUND and Design 73/755,816 1,546,555 28 GUND and Design 77/459,173 Not Yet Registered 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND GIRLS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND GIRLS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND GIRLS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND RIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND GIRLS 78/580,885 1,410,722 28 HRADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,339 28 HRADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,339 28 HRADS N' TALES 74/250,984 2,323,005 28 IIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LITL ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITL BERAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 MNY.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 8ABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,499 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746	GOLLY BEAR	73/155,856	1,117,773	28
GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/355,469 1,232,054 28 GOTTA GETTA GUND 73/680,829 1,510,266 28 and Design 73/755,198 1,545,472 28 GUND 75/913,064 2,543,939 36 GUND and Design 72/135,726 746,186 28 GUND and Design 73/755,816 1,546,555 28 GUND BABY and Design 73/755,816 1,546,555 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUNDERPUL and Design 76/253,737 2,664,855 28 GUNDERPUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 HIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MANNI 76/525,746 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/5447,590 2,845,962 28 MITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/597,058 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 1,507,361 28 THE NOWFALLS 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28	GOOBER	78/790,609	 	20, 28
GOTTA GETTA GUND and Design GUND T3/755,198 GUND T5/913,064 28 GUND and Design GUND After Several Sever	GOTTA GETTA GUND	73/355,469		
GUND 73/755,198 1,545,472 28 GUND 75/913,064 2,543,939 36 GUND and Design 72/135,726 746,186 28 GUND and Design 73/755,816 1,546,555 28 GUND BABY and Design 77/459,173 Not Yet Registered 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N° TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,232,005 28 HIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KIUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LITL ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/447,588 1,507,361 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28	GOTTA GETTA GUND	73/680,829		28
GUND 75/913,064 2,543,939 36 GUND and Design 72/135,726 746,186 28 GUND and Design 73/755,816 1,546,555 28 GUND BABY and Design 77/459,173 Not Yet Registered 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND GIRLS 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUND GIND GIRLS 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,968 1,410,722 28 GUND GIRLS 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 IIGGLES 75/850,984 2,323,005 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,669 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,499 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28	and Design			
GUND and Design 72/135,726 746,186 28 GUND and Design 73/755,816 1,546,555 28 GUND BABY and Design 77/459,173 Not Yet Registered 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 HIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LITL ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 8ABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28	GUND	73/755,198	1,545,472	28
GUND and Design 72/135,726 746,186 28 GUND and Design 73/755,816 1,546,555 28 GUND BABY and Design 77/459,173 Not Yet Registered 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N° TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 HIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LITL ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LUY ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 8ABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28	GUND	75/913,064	2,543,939	36
GUND BABY and Design 77/459,173 Not Yet Registered 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 JIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 LUY ME BEAR 76/397,058 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 MV.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28	GUND and Design	72/135,726		28
GUND BABY and Design 77/459,173 Not Yet Registered 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28 GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 JIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LITL ALL STAR 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.Y.B. (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,499 28		73/755,816		28
GUND FUN and Design 78/892,412 3,354,241 28 GUND GIRLS 78/553,965 3,160,510 28 GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/489,984 2,323,005 28 JIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 SNUFFLES <t< td=""><td>GUND BABY and Design</td><td>77/459,173</td><td></td><td></td></t<>	GUND BABY and Design	77/459,173		
GUND KIDS 78/452,472 3,189,902 16, 18, 20, 28 GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 JIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LITLALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 BABY (Stylized) 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716	GUND FUN and Design	78/892,412	3,354,241	
GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 JIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598	GUND GIRLS	78/553,965		28
GUND@HOME 76/253,737 2,640,855 28 GUNDERFUL and Design 72/135,542 759,144 28 GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 JIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,596 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 <td>GUND KIDS</td> <td>78/452,472</td> <td>3,189,902</td> <td>16, 18, 20, 28</td>	GUND KIDS	78/452,472	3,189,902	16, 18, 20, 28
GUNDY 73/582,688 1,410,722 28 HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 JIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 BABY (Stylized) 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15,20,21,28 THUGGABLESINCE 1898	GUND@HOME	76/253,737	2,640,855	
HEADS N' TALES 74/250,228 1,802,839 28 HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 IIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 BABY (Stylized) MUTTSY 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK	GUNDERFUL and Design	72/135,542	759,144	28
HUGS & KISSES 75/459,984 2,323,005 28 JIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 BABY (Stylized) MUTTSY 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK	GUNDY	73/582,688	1,410,722	28
JIGGLES 75/880,985 2,493,481 28 KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 BABY (Stylized) 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 Company	HEADS N' TALES	74/250,228	1,802,839	28
KINDER GUND 73/661,227 1,486,217 28 KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 BABY (Stylized) 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 THUNKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, RATTLE & SQUEAK 74/183,089 1,696,247 28	HUGS & KISSES	75/459,984	2,323,005	28.
KLUMBSY'S 76/340,069 2,765,221 28 KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST HUGGABLESINCE 1898 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, RATTLE & SQUEAK 74/183,089 1,696,247 28	ЛGGLES	75/880,985	2,493,481	28
KNUFFLES 76/348,575 2,851,381 28 LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST HUGGABLESINCE 1898 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, RATTLE & SQUEAK 74/183,089 1,696,247 28	KINDER GUND	73/661,227	1,486,217	28
LI'L ALL STAR 76/397,056 2,820,306 28 LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 BABY (Stylized) 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 THUGGABLESINCE 1898 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK	KLUMBSY'S	76/340,069	2,765,221	28
LITTLE QUACK-UPS 76/397,058 2,798,781 28 LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 BABY (Stylized) 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK	KNUFFLES	76/348,575	2,851,381	28
LUV ME BEAR 73/156,004 1,145,851 28 M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 MUTTSY 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST HUGGABLESINCE 1898 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, RATTLE & SQUEAK 74/183,089 1,696,247 28	LI'L ALL STAR	76/397,056	2,820,306	. 28
M.V.B. (Stylized) 76/526,341 2,977,499 28 MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 MUTTSY 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST HUGGABLESINCE 1898 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK 1,696,247 28	LITTLE QUACK-UPS	76/397,058	2,798,781	28
MANNI 76/447,590 2,845,962 28 MOST VALUABLE BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 MUTTSY 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST HUGGABLESINCE 1898 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, RATTLE & SQUEAK 74/183,089 1,696,247 28	LUV ME BEAR	73/156,004	1,145,851	28
MOST VALUABLE BABY (Stylized) 76/525,746 2,977,493 28 MUTTSY 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST HUGGABLESINCE 1898 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, RATTLE & SQUEAK 74/183,089 1,696,247 28	.M.V.B. (Stylized)	76/526,341	2,977,499	28
BABY (Stylized) 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 HUGGABLESINCE 1898 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK 1,696,247 28	MANNI	76/447,590	2,845,962	28
MUTTSY 73/716,596 1,507,360 28 SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 HUGGABLESINCE 1898 2 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK 1,696,247 28		76/525,746	2,977,493	28 ·
SNUFFLES 73/716,598 1,507,361 28 THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST HUGGABLESINCE 1898 2,845,961 28 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, RATTLE & SQUEAK 74/183,089 1,696,247 28	BABY (Stylized)			
THE SNOWFALLS 76/413,031 2,704,364 15, 20, 21, 28 THE WORLD'S MOST 76/447,588 2,845,961 28 HUGGABLESINCE 1898 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK	MUTTSY			
THE WORLD'S MOST HUGGABLESINCE 1898 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK				
HUGGABLESINCE 1898 THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK				
THINKING OF YOU 78/452,477 3,130,812 20, 21, 28 TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK 28	HUGGABLESINCE	76/447,588	2,845,961	28 _
TINKLE, CRINKLE, 74/183,089 1,696,247 28 RATTLE & SQUEAK 28		78/452_477	3.130.812	20, 21, 28
	TINKLE, CRINKLE,			
		76/519,204	2,926,720	28

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Classes
YULEBEARY	78/581,369	3,063,342	28

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date	
Handpainted for Humans	78-873503	5/1/06	
Our Name is Mud	2484162	9/4/01	

Trade Names

None

Common Law Trademarks

None

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None

Trademark Licenses

None

Trademarks

The Boyds Collection, Ltd. - Registered Trademarks

Canada

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
BEAR'S PAW AND SEAL [design]:	592854	10/22/03	Renewal due on 10/22/18
THE BOYDS COLLECTION, LTD.	725847	10/10/08	Renewal due on 10/10/23

<u>EU</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
BOYDS BEARS & FRIENDS	002021269	5/29/02	Renewal due on 12/28/10
PAWPRINT EMBLEM [design]:	002020485	2/25/02	Renewal due on 12/28/10
THE BOYDS COLLECTION LTD.	002020238	5/29/02	Renewal due on 12/28/10

<u>Japan</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
BOYDS BEARS & FRIENDS	4554582	3/22/02	Renewal due on 3/22/12
PAWPRINT EMBLEM [design]:	4554584	3/22/02	Renewal due on 3/22/12
THE BOYDS COLLECTION LTD.	4554583	3/22/02	Renewal due on 3/22/12

United States

Mark	Registration	Registration	Status
	No.	Date	
BAILEY & FRIENDS	2798409	12/13/03	Renewal due on 12/13/13
BEARS AND HARES YOU CAN TRUST	3307671	10/9/07	Affidavit of Use due on 10/9/13
BOYDS	3340442	11/20/07	Affidavit of Use due on 11/20/13
BOYDS BEARS	2002253	9/24/96	Renewal due on 9/24/16
BOYDS BEARS & FRIENDS	3316451	10/23/07	Affidavit of Use due on 10/23/13
BOYDS BEARS & FRIENDS	2830397	4/6/04	Affidavit of Use due on 4/6/10; mark is not in use – will be cancelled after expiration of grace period on 10/6/10 (Class 20)
BOYDS BEARS & FRIENDS	2053264	4/15/97	Renewal due on 4/15/17
BOYDS BEARS & FRIENDS	2126056	12/30/97	Renewal due on 12/30/17
BOYDS BEARS BEARWEAR	2951431	5/17/05	Affidavit of Use due on 5/17/11
BOYDSSTUFF.COM [and design]:	2628928	10/1/02	Renewal due on 10/1/12
CHARMING ANGELS COLLECTION	2654987	11/26/02	Renewal due on 11/26/12
CUDDLEE WUBBLEES	3445077	6/10/08	Affidavit of Use due on 6/10/14
HEARTFILLED HUGS	3760674	3/16/10	Affidavit of Use due on 3/16/16

MS. SHAKESBEARE	3530148	11/11/08	Affidavit of Use due on 11/11/14
PAWPRINT [and design]:	2888618	9/28/04	Affidavit of Use due on 9/28/10; mark not in use — will be cancelled after expiration of grace period on 3/28/11 (Class 26)
PAWPRINT [and design]:	2032320	1/21/97	Renewal due on 1/21/17
PAWPRINT [and design]:	2100906	9/30/97	Renewal due on 9/30/17
PAWPRINT [and design]:	2035667	2/4/97	Renewal due on 2/4/17
PAWPRINT EMBLEM [design]:	2054756	4/22/97	Renewal due on 4/22/17
PAWPRINT EMBLEM [design]:	3046107	1/17/06	Affidavit of Use due on 1/17/12
PAWPRINT EMBLEM (design):	2952132	5/17/05	Affidavit of Use due on

	·		
			5/17/11
PAWPRINT EMBLEM [design]:	2052434	4/15/97	Renewal due on 4/15/17
PLEASANTVILLE	3444786	6/10/08	Affidavit of Use due on 6/10/14
TENDER MOMENTS	3444789	6/10/08	Affidavit of Use due on 6/10/14
THE BEARSTONE COLLECTION	1938532	11/28/95	Renewal due on 11/28/15
THE BOYD'S COLLECTION LTD.	1968106	4/16/96	Renewal due on 4/16/16
THE BOYDS COLLECTION LTD.	2018285	11/19/96	Renewal due on 11/19/16
THE DOLLSTONE COLLECTION	2687028	2/11/03	Renewal due on 2/11/13
THE LOYAL ORDER OF FRIENDS OF BOYDS	2811146	2/3/04	Renewal due on 2/3/14
WINSTON'S WORLD	3089064	5/9/06	Affidavit of Use due on 5/9/12

1847235

Copyrights

[See attached]

SCHEDULE I continued

Trademark Registrations

	<u> Carring at the same and the same and the same are the s</u>	
E (and gift box design)	3,858,410	10/05/2010
A BREED APART	3,837,065	08/24/2010
HUGS 'N SUCH	3,844,672	09/07/2010
CIRCLE OF LOVE	3,892,518	12/21/2010
LEGACY OF LOVE	3,876,244	11/16/2010

SCHEDULE I continued

Trademark Registrations/Applications

	SDRASE VO ROPEKSERVADION PARNOMICAL	DATE
A Breed Apart	2745031	7/29/03
Country Artists	1799250	10/19/93
Speed Freaks	78910585	6/16/06
Border Fine Arts	1319419	2/12/85
Lilliput Lane	2405197	11/21/00
Lilliput Lane	2405198	11/21/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 07/06/2012